



\$~7 to 9

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 5153/2020

SAMBHAVANA

..... Petitioner

Through: Dr. Krishan Mahajan, Advocate with
Mr. Ajay Kr. Chopra, Mr. Sahil
Tripathi, Mr. Prakash Jha and
Mr. Ajay Chopra, Advocates.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Manish Mohan, CGSC for UOI.
Mr. Naresh Kaushik, Advocat with
Mr. Anand Singh, Mr. Shubham
Dwivedi, Ms. Shellvi Singh and
Ms. Pooja Gill, Advocates for UPSC.

+ W.P.(C) 7351/2020

EVARA FOUNDATION

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Pankaj Kumar Sinha, Advocate
with Mr. Dipak Raj and Mr. Bibhuti
Bhushan Mishra, Advocates

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Naresh Kaushik, Advocat with
Mr. Anand Singh, Mr. Shubham
Dwivedi, Ms. Shellvi Singh and
Ms. Pooja Gill, Advocates for UPSC.



+ W.P.(C) 12820/2021

EVARA FOUNDATION

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Pankaj Kumar Sinha, Advocate
with Mr. Dipak Raj and Mr. Bibhuti
Bhushan Mishra, Advocates

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Manish Mohan, CGSC for UOI.
Mr. Naresh Kaushik, Advocat with
Mr. Anand Singh, Mr. Shubham
Dwivedi, Ms. Shellvi Singh and
Ms. Pooja Gill, Advocates for UPSC.

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA

ORDER

%

10.01.2024

CM Appl. 1690/2024 in W.P.(C) 5153/2020

1. Keeping in view the averments in the application, delay in filing the reply to CM Appl. No.18541/2020 is condoned. The reply affidavit enclosed with the application is taken on record.

2. Accordingly, present application stands disposed of.

CM Appl. 29491/2020 in W.P.(C) 5153/2020

3. Last and final opportunity is given to the respondent to file the reply to the present application within four weeks.

4. List on 08th April, 2024.



W.P.(C) 5153/2020 & CM Appls.18541/2020, 29539/2020 & 23971/2021
W.P.(C) 7351/2020 & CM Appls.24683/2020, 3133/2021, 5327/2021,
5328/2021 and 21401/2021
W.P.(C) 12820/2021 & CM Appl. 40385/2021

5. List on 08th April, 2024.

ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE

MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA, J

JANUARY 10, 2024

js